In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the I_I QO3
Insolvency (England &

hales ules 20624 Notice of progress report in voluntary

0

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency H H
Act 1986. W[ndlng up
*ABHBVQHU*
A10 31/10/2019 #229
COMPANIES HOUSE _
u Company details

Company number I 0 IGTIFEI_;I-? ’TW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Treasury Holdings UK Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Helen

Surname Dale

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square

Street

Past town ; London

County/Region |

i [E[C[Z[P] [2[V[U

Country

u Liquidator's name ®

Full forenarme(s) David J oS:Z?i:i:.ig:cig:rtlot:) tell us about
Surname Du nck|ey another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @

Building nameinumher’ 30 Finsbury Square 03::::“?2:;3:;1 el us about
Street [ another liquidator.

Post town [[ London

County/Region [

wcte (e [c[2[P[ [Z]¥[U

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

-

e Tolz [ols [2fofifa
o ot [bls [afolils

Progress report

The progress report is attached

s 1

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

b s o

Signature date

s MTo  Felolila

04717 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactrame - Edward O Brown

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Campany name Grant Thornton UK LLP

%= 4 Hardman Square
| Spinningfields
|
“e Manchester
CountyRegicn
I_“W (s [alels| |
Country
| X

| Telephane

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[T The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Campanies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




o GrantThornton

1.1

1.2

13

3.1

32

3.3

Cur ref: HJD/BLA/EOB/EZF/T00985//7/cvl1403 e
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6900
F +44 (0}161 953 6317

To the creditors and members

29 October 2019

Dear Sir / Madam
Treasury Holdings UK Limited - In Liquidation {the Company)

Introduction

Following the appointment of Dawvid Dunckley as liquidator of the Company on 2 September 2014, a
Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts No. CR-2019-000674) (the
Order) was obtained on 26 February 2019. The Order provided for the formal removal of David Dunckley
from office and appointed me as sole liquidator

In accordance with section 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986 | now report on the progress of the
liquidation for the year ended 1 September 2019 and attach:

s Appendix A, an account of my receipts and payments for the year ended 1 September 2019 and also
for the whole liquidation to date

+« Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure

Please note that | am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as an insolvency
practitioner. | am bound by the Insclvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insclvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 068027010
Progress report

Assets

As previously reporied, the only known assets in the iquidation at the date of appointment were the cash
transferred from the pre-appointment bank account of £17,029 and an intercompany balance.

As you are aware, the Company's accounts for the year ending 28 February 2011, showed an inter-
company balance of £673,752 (€804,292) due from Treasury Holdings (TH).

The liquidators of TH issued an interim dividend of 12 cents in the € totalling £69,440 on 5 June 2015, as
shown in Appendix A.

Chartered Accountants Grartt Thornton UK LLP 15 a mited hability parinership registered in England and Wales No 0C307742 granithomton.co.uk
Registered office 30 Finshury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of members 15 available from our registered office Grant Thomien

UK LLP 15 authonsed and regulated by the Financial Canduct Authonity Grant Thomton UK LLP 1s a member firm of Grant Thormton

International Ltd {GTIL) GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership Services are delvered by the member firms

GTiL and its member firns ar¢ not agenis af, and du not obligate, ane anather and are not liable for one another's acts of omissions

Aist of personnel permitted by Granl Tharnton to accept appaintments as insalvency praclitioners and of therr respeclive authorising

badies may be nspecled at the abave address Please see grantthornton co uk for further delails



34

35

3.6

37

3.8
3.9

5.1
5.2

53

54

The final dividend estimated at ¢7 cents in the € continues to be delayed. In order to mitigate the delay,
the hquidators have since advised that they have applied to the High Court to regquest that an interim
dividend of c3 cents in the € be paid to creditors.

The hearing is set for 11 November 2019, the iming and final quantum of the dividend will be set by the
High Court.

Liabilities

Secured and Preferential Creditors

There are no secured or preferential creditors in this matter.
Unsecured Creditors

As previously reported, the directors’ Statement of Affairs indicated unsecured claims of £689,988, of
which £269,893 was due to a connected company. Previous reports advised that £563,376 was due to
connected companies, however an amount of £293,383 due to TH was written off and no claim will be
made.

To date, unsecured claims totalling £340,640 have been received and agreed.

A distribution will be made available to unsecured creditors following receipt of the final distribution from
the liquidation of TH. The timing of which remains uncertain.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of my investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors

Remuneration and expenses
My remuneration 15 being charged on a time cost basis as agreed by creditors.

| have incurred time costs and expenses in the year amounting to £1,911 and £10, bninging the
cumulative totals at year end to £27,322 and £46 of which £8,000 and £36 has been paid.

In addition to time costs and expenses incurred, | estimate an additional £5,000 in ime costs will be
incurred to deal with the remaining matters identified in the assets and investigations sections above and
to close the liquidation 1 do not anticipate any further expenses being incurred.

Further details about remuneration and expenses are provided in Appendix B to this report.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masguerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax to release an investment or pay a dividend/ to enable
release of money payable to the creditor. The joint liquidators would never ask for such a payment nor
instruct a third party to make such a request

Data protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting my requirements under
applicabie Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom



Contact

Should you have queries please contact Edward O Brown on 0161 234 6392 or using the telephone
number above.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of Treasury Holdings UK Limited

Helen Dale
Liquidator

Enc



Treasury Holdings UK Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 2 September 2014 to 1 September 2019

Appendix A

From From
02/09/2014 02/09/2018
Statement to to
of Affairs 01/09/2018 01/09/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
Cash at Bank 17,029.23 0.00 17,029.23
Intercompany debt 69,439 83 0.00 69,439.83
Bank/ISA InterestGross 1.78 000 178
HMRC - VAT received/paid 3,419.36 0.00 3,419 36
89,890.20 0.00 89,850.20
Payments
Liguidators Fees 9,000 00 0.00 9,000.00
Liquidators Expenses 36.24 000 3624
Pre-appointment fees 8,000 00 000 8,000 00
Storage Costs 60 57 000 60 57
Statutory Advertising 203 04 0.00 203.04
VAT on Purchases 3,418 36 0.00 3,419 36
20,719.21 0.00 20,719.21
Net Receipts/{(Payments) 69,170.99 0.00 69,170.99
Made up as follows
Floating Current Account NIB 05 11.14 69,170 99 D00 69,170 99
69,170.99 0.00 69,170.99




SAJLI0SSE JIAL} JO SJ0JepInb)| 8yl 0} sesuadxa pue uopeeUNWal ‘sjUaWAed :3INSOISIP 6 99130814 AJUIA|OSU| JO JUBWANELS d



(seanIWwos ‘saa) ‘sjybit) SI0HPaIZ IO} UCIEULO!

ainsolasip Buuinbas sdiysuocinelal

S3JBIDOSSE 0} SjuswAed

3IOM JNQ PAOBAUOI-NS

sasuadxa pue SIUBWSSINGSIP

saje) 1no abieyo Aunoy

pouad ay; Buunp wea) 112y pue siojepinbi) juiol 2y} Ag suop 3iom
siseq 99

51509 JusLjuiodde-aid

'SI9A0D §| 'AIBUILINS U] '(BdIS) 6 90138Id
Kouanosul Jo Juswalelg pue {ssINy aul) 910z seiny (sajep pue puelbul) Aouanajosu] 8y} ‘9861 19y ADUSAIOSU| BU 4O SjuawRlnbal ay) yim uonaunfuo ul paiedaid uesq sey xipuadde siy |

2INSO[OSIP B 921JORIg ADUSA|OSU| JO JUBWBLIS

$9}e120SSE 113y} Jo siojepinbi| Juiol sy} 0) sesuadxa pue uoljeiaunwal ‘sjuswied



‘MO|2Q UOKOSS ADSUSE) ) U) PIRIACIA SI aucp oM 3y) Jo uoduosag (Mo[eq uoipoas suop
SUOAA, UL Ui umoys se) Juy/ZzF Jo afeione ue je sy g Ag pajuasaided | 16'LF Bujlielol paLinoul aiem $1500 sut) {pouad aul) 6107 18qwsidag | 0 810t jeqwaldag 7 woy poisad au Guung

‘dn
Buipum ay) ul Buisue sienew o) Guipualie Ul 4eis siy pue siciepinbi au) Aq uaalb Airedoid awiy oy 0 99usa)el AQ pexy 89 UOHEIOUNLUSI 1L} PRAOSEI SIOURRID 8} $107 Jequialdag 7 uD

si10)epinbi) juiol 8y} Jo siseq 984
$)509 Juswiuiodde-jsod
y

UMBJP U9Sq SBU JUNOE SIL T M) UOILION) WIEID JO $)502 Jusuguiodde-aid oyl 4o 1oadsal Ul 0O'g3 Jo JualAed B} J0) SICHPaID peInJasun ay) oy [eacidde jyBnos siojepinby Juiof sy

“Jolepinbi| Bl jC SJEI008SE Ue Jo Joepinby auy Ag paunoul
Usaq 9y Aol JU} JUSIXS AU} 0} 'Si03pald jo Apeq sjeudoidde ay) jo [eaosdde ay) yim 'sle)se sy 4o jno pied 9q Aew 5oy ] “J0jepinbi| B 40 UOEUIOU By} UO SIONPSID WOy UoISInap
E 31995 0} 2Jnpa20id JUSSu0d pawssp Jo 8iNpadosd UoISHaP ay) Jo Siege Jo Juawalels 3y, BuLedasd us peinow sssusdxe AIBSSEISU PUB S|geunseal Aue asliduiod $1509 uawiulodde-ald

$1802 JWawjuodde-aig



ale}ss ay) 0} jyauaq
[BIDUBUIY JI21IP OU PRY pUE sjuatuaanbal
Aoymels ypm Suidduiea jo asodind

SWOSND 9 anUaAsY WH Unm Buisien

ay} 1o} Agjos paieidwod sem om siyl uonesifiaj xe} pue Asusajosul Uim Aldwos o] e goueldwad xej uonelodioy e xe]
9je153 3y 0} Jysusq
|EIQUBUI I8P QU PEY PUE Sjuaalnbal

Aojniels ypm BuiAdwos yo asodind Buipun

2y} 10} A|12105 palojdIoD Sem HIOM SILL  » WINGIIE YUEQ §,JOJEPINGI UIBJUIBW Q) » %00q ysed 0 sjunoaoe jueq Bupuodsy  + 5 Buyg ‘“funseai]

Yy/eezI 0Z9'k3 Siy £ uopessiuIvIpy
QeS8 8yj 0} jyauaq
|EIDUEUL }3341P OU pEY pue sjuswalmbal

Aroiniels uiw BuiAdwon jo asodind 10jepinby|

U1 Joy Aj910s paja|dLu0D SEM HIOM S|  ® PSWIOUI UIBWIB] SIONPAID BINSUB O]« 0 Judwade|dal Buipiebal SI0NpaId 0] 33MjoN painaasup

4/0813 0813 S1y | sJ0}IpalD
§53001d
AJuaAj0sUl BY) 0] aNjeA SpPe | AJeISe 3Y)
0} sn|eA [eisueUy ppe Jou pip 1 YSnoyye
' Auessaoau sem ylom au Ayan, Japun
psuieidxs sy "S3UNpP ,SJIP|OLE IO U]

afiieyosIp 0] ALESS300U SEM KIOM SILL  » juawiaIINbal [eusdjup  » malnal uonebnsaau)]  « |e1aua)

I08LT 93 84 020 suojjeBjisosu)

a|qeieae aLLiodaq SpuUny

JUADYNS PINOYS SIOJPSID O} UOINGISID

© 10} pUE BJB)Sa 3y} J0j aNjeA [BjauBUY
asl|eal 0} AJESSA00U SEM MIOM SIY  » sjasse s Auedwao ayy asieas o] e

SIS
puapinp fuipiebal soigap uim Huisier

* s)q0p 18Y10 ¥ syooyg

4100e3 SL3 sy €20

paLnduy 5894 SI0MP317 0) P3Uaq |erdLeu |y fiessadau sem y1om ay) Aum

auop o

sjassy

"UolEULOU|

$1Y} 1no 183 (|eauswnu Aq pemoj|o) sAijelIBY) S8|qe) Buimol|o) 8y suop 3iom auj Jo uoneue|dxa aalelleu apinold o} pauinbal osie we | "Lz 18qoie0 | o3 Joud uaiepinbi] Algjunjoa S0P
0} PENAAUQD 558D BY} 9SNEsaq S)EWIISS $53) B papiaaid Jou aABY | ‘Il ULM UOID9UUCD Ul paunoul sasuadxs AU Buipnjoul 'poudd Siy} Ul SUOp 3OMm [ENiOE JO SJS00 |IBjap 0} palinbal we |

polad ayj Buunp wea) 1ay pue siojepinbi| juiof syl Aq auop iopn



poyag o ut

ez LB siyg PALIN3Y S8y [e10L
2}€153 2y} 0} Jausq
[RIUELY JO3JIP OU PEY PUE Sjuswannbal Sio}jpaIo0 0} podeu
Kioymess yjum Buifdwoa jo asadind wawannbar Loplels  « $saufoud jenuue oy Buneindn pue Buuedalq

23U} Jo} A1910S PaJo[dIOD Sem oM SIuL UOIJRASIUNUPE BSED  * SMBIARI B |eiauRg



000'63 3lep 0} pled s1800 auwn} [ej0] -

$1502 3uH} [€10] [|BIAAC J2aye Jou S0P SIYj Jansmay 'spouad snoiaald o} Jagip Aew yiom JO seale jsujeBe awi) Jo uoedole ‘swaishs Builodal 64|S Ino 0] sjuswasueyus 0} an( -

$BAINaXS pue siabieuely JURISISSE SSPN|DUI SAIINIaXT -
siebeuew pue SI0IIP RID0SSE SIPNUI L1aBeue -
$10J03Hp pue siauped sapnjoul Jauped -

SajoN
§2'161 S¥'TTLLT  |11'BEL 'iZe 05'016°¢ o+ 05°285 A 00'866 S’y 00'0€€ 00'L eyl
gL81LT SY'eeL'9) (L1192 jerAL A 006t [09G Q0’522 ST'L 00’668 09'e 00'552 G20 ledauag
SZ'IZ 00'e6l Q8’0 - - - - - - - - - TG TEN |
1T'90Z os'valL't  [sT8E ooasl 008l 010 00’k oL'o - - - - xel

Buipuny
0v'8LL 00'bEL'E |59 00'82) 05222 521 05 £Z1 040 0066 550 - - % Buyjliq ‘funseas]
59°0LZ S6')V8R'ET  [18°CLE T0'EET 05'619°L  [56'9 uonensupy
99'vEL 05'¢i8'L  [96°C) 00081 00°Q81 00'L Q0081 00°L - - - - painJasun
99'vEL 05'8:8°L  [S6°C) 00'08L 00°081 00°1 SI0}IpaID
£€°C9C 00'85} 090 0008} 00°9¢ 020 00'9¢ 0Z0 - - - - |ezauag
£C°E92 00°851 09'0 00°081 00°9¢ 0Z'0 :suopebsaauy]
14%:17) 00’19¢ SE'L - - - - - - - - - S)asSE JIYIQ
(4l 49 00°299 S8's 00°00e 00°GL §S20 - - - - 0062 SZ'0 S)Gap Jayjo p snoog
SP'Lvl 00'9LE SS'T - - - - - - - - - UMOp aAlH
86°9¢1 00'v0¥'L ST'0) 00°00€ 00°SL §T0 1S]9SSE JO Uopes|esy

6L02/60/10 01 8102/60/20 W poliad
pouad ay} 10} sisfjeur 3502 awl 64IS poleIeq




Wewpuawe ue yans Bumaolo) Jodal 1Xau syl uiyhm pajielsp
aq I sjuswpualue Auy "pouad siu} Jo pua au) je ssiel Ino sbieys Aw puswe o} Jybu sy anssal | /10Z 1890100 | Bupuswwoo pousad yuow Zi sy oy Aidde ssjes Jno abieys Jusung sy

QL - 594 $5) - 051 uoddng

0g1 Anseas]
§£Z-002 avZ-591 ojensijwpy
Gle-092 28 - Gve aAlnJaxy
o¥e - Q0E 05¢ - 00€ leBeuRw JUe)SISSY
G99t - 0vE 0zZy — Ove lafieuey
oPS - Gy S6F - Sh¥ 10193l1p 8)B|J0SSY
STl - S8F 865 - §8% Jopang
008 - 0LS SpL-01S Jsuled

3 AUSS
xe] § suoisuad f3auanosul

IU34N2 0} /107 4290120 | Wold

'SMOJI0} SB 818 PUB 8SEJ B} J0 AIxe|duiod pue [unjeu sy} UONEIBISUGD Oju| 8)E]} paidde sejes o afieya Anoy ay) "pasn Yels 40 apelb yoes 10} SSINW G JO SHUN U) pabieyd sl awy|

salel 1no ableys AunoH



pauNdUl Usag saey Sluswasingsip z Aobaies oN Auc abea)iu Jop o4 [[Im SIU) YBnos $1 sluswasingsip z A106a1es 1o AUDA0S3: JBYL JUSIXD 3y} 0

‘uoljelaunLua) s Jap|oy
2OW0 UR S8 JBUUBW SWES aU) Ul [eacidde alnbal sjuswasingsip z Aobaler) ‘siseq sjgeucseas pue Jadoud g uo Juswuiodde 2y} 0} POJEIO|E 8Q UED JBYL PUE ‘ULY JISY) JO Jopjoy 9a1e
ue AQ pasnoul 2q Aeul JBY3 SIS00 PojE0||e 1o paseys apnjow Aewl Aoy “Aled paiyl Juepuadaput ue 0 JuswARd B 10U INq S181SS JUBAIOSUI 8] 0] 3|qelajad A1a8lIp I 1By} SasuURdxa ale 9say |

sjuswasingsip z Aobajen

v

xipuaddy e juncooe Juswided pue sjdiadal siolepinbi) Juio] ay) uo usas eq ued (AUE 1) YoIym o SoUBjeq BY) ‘UBCT UOJUIOY | Jueld) B Buisn pied useq aaey yoiym sesuadxa spnjoul osje Asy |
aniels Aq paanbal ale yoiym 'aseo sy 0} Ajeayioads Buieas Buisiusape pue Buipuog Se yans §j500 2l 259y} — SIS00 AOINELS  »

ase2 9y Buibeuew ul paunoul aJe yoiym sabieyd Jaunod 1o abe)sod s yons $1500 SI. 95aY) — SIS00 VYD @

sjdwexa Jo} ‘sBunssu Jo sas|waid Buipe.; Buipuspe ul Ye)s Aq pasinoul sue ‘aBesyiw apn[oxa YoIym 'S)s0a 958U} — 80USISISQNS PUE [SABIL o

sauofiajen Bumolio) au) jO 1SISUCD pue |eaosdde Joud Jnoylim umelp
2q ued Asy} ‘9)BIsa JuaA|osUl B} 0] 9jge.s)al Adauip ainiipuadxe oyloads S| 818y) aleym salped pay) Juspuadapul 0} susuwAed aie pue SesUadxs 19%90d JO N0, SB UMOUY OS[E 8le 983y

sjuawasingsip | Aofiajen

sauobales omy o1 (B} PUE JuawiuIodde AJUSAIOSUI UB UliM UOISaULOD Ul JSPIOY S2§I0 U 0} pasinguial pue Aq 19w sesuadxs ele sjuswesingsig

98¢'LL 8Tl'le zT6'l SjusWesSINgGSIp pue Sesuadxs |ejo]
000'g 000's 0 5894 Juaunuicdde -aig
0o0’s zze'LT zi6'l sead siotepinbr
66¢ 662 0 Buisiieapy Aioinjels
19 L9 0 sisog ebelolg
sasuadxgy

L bl 0 abeysod 1§ Msuonels

14 SE 0l puog

sjuawesIngsp | Aohajes

(3
Puad polad e se 3le1sa ayy Ag pred yoiym Jo {3} pua poliad 1e se paunaul Adanenung {3) pouad ayl u1 pasndug

‘2A0QE U0NISS
,SUOP HIOAA, aU) Ul papiacad s| Lyoiym jo uonduossep 'siopepinbi) juiol sy AQ SUOP HIOM SU3 UlM UOIOSULOS Ul POLSd SY} Ul PaUNIUI SJUSWISINGSIP PUE $asuadxa Jo sjigjep sopiaoid a|qe) siy]

POLIad By} Ul PaLINOUI SIUBWBSINSIP PUB Sasuadxa JO Juswalels



‘1senbas uo ‘sbreyd jo say Jsod Ag uogewlojun siyy Aiddns s | ‘AleAeulsly

JELGA/N 03 UGJUICURUEID MAM7 SO

'8)ISGAM §,UDJUIOY | JUBIS) BIA B|JE[IEAE S| S38LILILI0D
$0 suooUNy pue $910J BU} pue 'sea) (siojepinbif 10 sialensIIWRE a1} siepjoyayio Buipiebal pue Aousajosu Ui syBI LByl PUBISISPUN ©) SISqUISLL PUE $I0)PaID diay O) LOREWIOU|

SI9QUISW PUB SI0}IPa.0 JO) UOHEWLIONU|

‘J121pu0d [equsiod e o] asu aab Aew
yarym Jojepinbi) se aw o} $90jA8S 3pIALd Oum Jo ‘sIseq 23 s toiepinbit auyy Buiaoidde o) sjqisuodsar seiled Aue Wim sdiysuone|@ [euosiad Jo SSALISNQ AU |0 SIEME 10U WE | JeU} ULIUo3 |

ainsojasip Buuinbau sdiysuoieay

SISAlBUE JSOT DWW}
6dIS SA0gE U] IYLM DIPAIDU} BI8 81500 e {SUOP 310m JO SAELIRU BAOGE 3U) UYIM PAPNIDUI SI SAIIBLIEU) SIADESIOM XB]  » 771 YN ucuIoy ] jJuesn

3J1AJAS JO 150D pA)SIUS SBIIAIAG 13p1acid a3iA1eg

Uy Au ulgum [EnpIapU Ue L0 ‘uy Aw (abpajmou Aw JO 158q a4 01) woym Yum Aued e woy
Jo wiy Aw uyum woy) JUBNOS BABL | $82IAISS MO[3Q BSIOSIP | ‘AJUBIEdSUEBI] JO JSBISJUI B} U] "80IAI98 PUE onjeA 1894 8y LEqO 0] JYBNOos 9ABY | SJAYJ0 JO S3DIAI9S AU PASIUR BAeY | SIOUM

$3)e100ssE 0) Sjuswied

‘weal AW 1o SW A 10 pIlLIED USAY SABY SSIMISLIO PINDD JEY) HIOM AUE JNO PajoBIU0-gNS JOU BABY | 'PONSd S} Ul ‘JBU} WIYUOD |

¥IOM JNO PajoRNU0D-GNS



